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Product duitiaiiall 3-in-1 Foldable Wireless Charger (Whl(e) Model: WEL-23052-Af
Chargeur sans Fil Pllable 3-en-1 (Blanc) Modeéle: WEL 23052-A/ WEL-23052-A 1 Ji3go awl lall LB 1 83 (Sl o>/
Cargador Inalambrico Plegab\e 3en1 (Elanco) Modelo: WEL-23052-A

i Input (USB-C): 9V=3A ; Rated output power: (OUT 1)15W MAX ; (OUT 2)
5W MAX, ; (OUT 3)2 5W MAX ; Total output (OUT1+0OUT2+0UT3): 22.: 5W Max ; Product size: 6.5*6.5*9.1cm ; Transmisswon
distance: <6mm; Charging efﬂc\ency 273%;Product weight: 201.5g; Wiring:100cm USB-Ato USB-C charging cable./Entrée (USB-C):
9V=3A ; Puissance de sortie nominale: (SORTIE 1)15W MAX ; (SORTIE 2)5W MAX, ; (SORTIE 3)2.5W MAX ; (SORTIE 2)5W
MAX, ; (SORTIE 3)2,5W MAX ; Puissance de sortie totale (0UT1 +OUT2+0OUT3): 22,5W Max ; Taille du produit: 6,5*6,5*9,1cm ;
Distance de transmission: <6mm Efficacité de charge: 273% ; Poids du produit: 201.5g; Cablage Cable de charge USB-A vers
USB-C de 100cm./Entrada (USB- C) 9V=3A; Potencia de salida nominal: (OUT 1) 15W MAX. ; (OUT 2) 5W MAX. ; (OUT 3) 2.5W
MAX_; Potencia de salida total (OUT1+OUT2+OUT3) 22,5W Max ; Tamario del producto: 6, 5’6 5*9,1cm; Distancia de transmision:
<Smm Eficiencia de carga: 273% ; Peso del producto: 201.5g ; Cab\e Cable de carga de 100cm de USB-A a USB-C.
Material/Matériel/asl3J/Materiales: ABS, silicone JABS. (,sSuuw/ABS, silicona.

Usage: 1. Please use compatible charger ‘and cable for this product, cable is included. 2. This product is designed for cellphones/
TWS earphones/watch with magnetic charging function. 3. Do not put metal items on the magnetic wireless charging coil during use.
Mode d'emploi: 1. Veuillez utiliser un chargeur et un cable compatibles avec ce produit, le cable est inclus. 2. Ce produit est
congu pour les téléphones portables/Ecouteurs TWS/montre avec fonction de charge magnétique. 3. Ne placez pas d'objets
metalllques sur la bobine de chargement magnétique sans fil pendant I'utilisation.

eall il pcxs Al TWS Slelaw foleludl falsaxall wslsgl go e o9lio 2 (39,0 JISI $3lsio > L9 IS pacil 1 celasadl

AoVl el 2l dalaio b du,E avane plucel giog pas .3

Instruccién: 1. Utilice por favor el cargador y el cable compallb\es para este produclo el cable es incluido. 2. Este producto esla
disefiado para moviles/Auriculares TWS/reloj con funcién de carga magnética. 3. No coloque objetos metalicos en la bobina de
carga inalambrica magnética durante el uso.

Caution: 1. Keep the product out of reach of children. 2. Charge the product with certified, compatible power source, charger or
battery. 3. Avoid dropping, striking or tossing into fire. Do not store or use in high-temperature or humid places. 4. Do not put metal
items on the wireless charger to prevent causing damage or generating heat. 5. Disconnect it from power source if you won't be
using for a long time to reduce energy consumption from long periods of stand-by. 6. Free after-sale services are not provided for
damage caused by human errors (such as active disassembly, modification, soaking into water, dropping). 7. When the product
malfunctions, contact the after-sales service center if it is within the warranty period or dispose of the product according to the rules
and regulations of local government or community. 8. Keep the packaging in a safe place as it contains important information.
Attention: 1. Maintenir le produit hors de portée des enfants. 2. Chargez le produit a I'aide d'une source d'alimentation, d'un
chargeur ou d'une batterie certifiés et compatibles. 3. Eviter de laisser tomber, de heurter ou de jeter le produit dans le feu. Ne pas
stocker ou utiliser le produit & des températures élevées ou dans des endroits humides. 4. Ne placez pas d'objets métalliques sur
le chargeur sans fil pour éviter de I'endommager ou de générer de la chaleur. 5. Déconnectez-le de la source d'alimentation si vous
ne lutilisez pas pendant une longue période afin de réduire la consommation d'énergie due aux longues périodes stand-by. 6. Les
services aprés-vente gratuits ne sont pas fournis pour les dommages causés par des erreurs humaines (telles que le demuntage
actif, la modification, le trempage dans I'eau, la chute). 7. En cas de dysfonctionnement du produit, contactez le centre de service
aprés-vente si la période de garantie est en cours ou mettez le produit au rebut 1t aux régles et du
gouvernement local ou de la communauté. 8. Conservez I'emballage en lieu sir car il contient des informations importantes.
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Advertencia: 1 Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los nifios. 2. Cargue el producto con una fuente de allmentacwon.
cargador o bateria certificados y compatibles. 3. Evite dejar caer, golpear o arrojar al fuego. No lo guarde ni utilice en lugares
humedos o a altas temperaturas. 4. No coloque objetos metalicos sobre el cargador inalambrico para evitar provocar dafios o generar
calor. 5. D 5 de la fuente de ali ion si no va a utilizarlo durante un largo periodo de tiempo para reducir el consumo
de energia por periodos prolongados en espera. 6. No se proporcionan servicios postventa gratuitos por dafios causados por errores
humanos (como actlvo, ion en agua, caidas). 7. Cuando el producto funcione mal, péngase en
contacto con el centro de servicio postventa si esta dentro del periodo de garantia o deseche el producto de acuerdo con las normas y
reglamentos del gobierno local o de la comunidad. 8. Guarde el embalaje en un lugar seguro, ya que contiene informacion importante.
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Manufactured for / Fabriqué pour / Fabricado para Miniso Development Hong Kong Limited, Flat/Rm 32, 11/F, Lee Ka Industrial
Building, 8 Ng Fong Street, San Po Kong KL, Hong Kong SAR. Distributed by / Distribués par / Distribuido por Miniso Depot
CA Inc., 1050 Lakes Drive #260, West Covina, CA 91790, USA. Miniso Trading Canada Inc., 5775 Yonge Street, Suite 520,

Toronto, ON, M2M 4J1
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Product duitiaiiall 3-in-1 Foldable Wireless Charger (Black) Model: WEL-23052-A/
Chargeur sans Fil Phable 3-en-1 (N0|r) Modéle : WEL 23052-A/ WEL-23052-A 1 1390 sl lall LB 1 83 (Sl o> Lif
Cargador Inalambrico P\egable 3en1 (Negro) Modelo: WEL-23052-A

i i Input (USB-C): 9V=3A ; Rated output power: (OUT 1)15W MAX ; (OUT 2)
5W MAX, ; (OUT 3)2 5W MAX ; Total output (OUT1+0OUT2+0UT3): 22.! 5W Max ; Product size: 6.5*6.5*9.1cm ; Transmlsslon
distance: <6mm; Charging efﬂclency 273%;Product weight: 201.5g; Wiring:100cm USB-Ato USB-C charging cable. JEntrée (USB-C):
9V=3A ; Puissance de sortie nominale: (SORTIE 1)15W MAX ; (SORTIE 2)5W MAX, ; (SORTIE 3)2.5W MAX ; (SORTIE 2)5W
MAX, ; (SORTIE 3)2,5W MAX ; Puissance de sortie totale (OUT1+OUT2+0UT3): 22,5W Max ; Taille du produit: 6,5*6,5*9,1cm ;
Distance de transmission: <6mm Efficacité de charge: 273% ; Poids du produit: 201.5g; Cablage Cable de charge USB-A vers
USB-C de 100cm./ Entrada (USB- C) 9V=3A; Potencia de salida nominal: (OUT 1) 15W MAX. ; (OUT 2) 5W MAX. ; (OUT 3) 2.5W
MAX_; Potencia de salida total (OUT1+OUT2+0UT3) 22,5W Max ; Tamaiio del producto: 6, 5"6 5*9,1cm; Distancia de transmision:
<6mm Eficiencia de carga: 273% ; Peso del producto: 201.5g ; Cable Cable de carga de 100cm de USB-A a USB-C.
Material/Matériel/ds=JI/Mat ales: ABS, silicone ABS. ¢,sSuluw/ABS, silicona.

Usage: 1. Please use compatible charger and cable for this product, cable is included. 2. This product is designed for cellphones/
TWS earphones/watch with magnetic charging function. 3. Do not put metal items on the magnetic wireless charging coil during use.
Mode d'emploi: 1. Veuillez utiliser un chargeur et un cable compatibles avec ce produit, le cable est inclus. 2. Ce produit est
congu pour les téléphones portables/Ecouteurs TWS/montre avec fonction de charge magnétique. 3. Ne placez pas d'objets
metalllques sur la bobine de chargement magnétique sans fil pendant I'utilisation.
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Instruccién: 1. Utilice por favor el cargador y el cable compatibles para este producto, el cable es incluido. ‘2 Este producto esla
disefiado para maéviles/Auriculares TWS/reloj con funcion de carga magnética. 3. No coloque objetos metalicos en la bobina de
carga inalambrica magnética durante el uso.

Caution: 1. Keep the product out of reach of children. 2. Charge the product with certified, compatible power source, charger or
battery. 3. Avoid dropping, striking or tossing into fire. Do not store or use in high-temperature or humid places. 4. Do not put metal
items on the wireless charger to prevent causing damage or generating heat. 5. Disconnect it from power source if you won't be
using for a long time to reduce energy consumption from long periods of stand-by. 6. Free after-sale services are not provided for
damage caused by human errors (such as active disassembly, modification, soaking into water, dropping). 7. When the product
malfunctions, contact the after-sales service center if it is within the warranty period or dispose of the product according to the rules
and regulations of local government or community. 8. Keep the packaging in a safe place as it contains important information.
Attention: 1. Maintenir le produit hors de portée des enfants. 2. Chargez le produit a I'aide d'une source d'alimentation, d'un
chargeur ou d'une batterie certifiés et compatibles. 3. Eviter de laisser tomber, de heurter ou de jeter le produit dans le feu. Ne pas
stocker ou utiliser le produit & des températures élevées ou dans des endroits humides. 4. Ne placez pas d'objets métalliques sur
le chargeur sans fil pour éviter de I'endommager ou de générer de la chaleur. 5. Déconnectez-le de la source d'alimentation si vous
ne lutilisez pas pendant une longue période afin de réduire la consommation d'énergie due aux longues périodes stand-by. 6. Les
services aprés-vente gratuits ne sont pas fournis pour les dommages causés par des erreurs humaines (telles que le demuntage
actif, la modification, le trempage dans I'eau, la chute). 7. En cas de dysfonctionnement du produit, contactez le centre de service
aprés-vente si la période de garantie est en cours ou mettez le produit au rebut conformément aux régles et réglementations du
gouvernement local ou de la communauté. 8. Conservez I'emballage en lieu sir car il contient des informations importantes.
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Advertencia: 1 Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los nifios. 2. Cargue el producto con una fuente de allmentaclon.
cargador o bateria certificados y compatibles. 3. Evite dejar caer, golpear o arrojar al fuego. No lo guarde ni utilice en lugares
humedos o a altas temperaturas. 4. No coloque objetos metalicos sobre el cargador inalambrico para evitar provocar dafios o generar
calor. 5. Di = de la fuente de ali ion si no va a utilizarlo durante un largo periodo de tiempo para reducir el consumo
de energia por periodos prolongados en espera. 6. No se proporcionan servicios postventa gratuitos por dafios causados por erores
humanos (como acuvo, i6n en agua, caidas). 7. Cuando el producto funcione mal, péngase en
contacto con el centro de servicio postventa si esta dentro del periodo de garantia o deseche el producto de acuerdo con las normas y
reglamentos del gobierno local o de la comunidad. 8. Guarde el embalaje en un lugar seguro, ya que contiene informacion importante.
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Batch No.: 1986EA05240901

Manufactured for / Fabriqué pour / Fabricado para Miniso Development Hong Kong Limited, Flat/Rm 32, 11/F, Lee Ka Industrial
Building, 8 Ng Fong Street, San Po Kong KL, Hong Kong SAR. Distributed by / Distribués par / Distribuido por Miniso Depot
CA Inc., 1050 Lakes Drive #260, West Covina, CA 91790, USA. Miniso Trading Canada Inc., 5775 Yonge Street, Suite 520,
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MODEL: WEL-23052-A
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PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE
PRODUCT AND KEEP IT PROPERLY

Cautions

. Keep the product out of reach of children.
2. Charge the product with certified, compatible power source, charger or battery.

3. Avoid dropping, striking or tossing into fire. Do not store or use in
high-temperature or humid places.

4. Do not put metal items on the wireless charger to prevent causing damage
or generating heat.

5. Disconnect it from power source if you won't be using for a long time to
reduce energy consumption from long periods of stand-by.

6. Free after-sale services are not provided for damage caused by human errors
(such as active disassembly, modification, soaking into water, dropping).

7. When the product malfunctions, contact the after-sales service center if it is
within the warranty period or dispose of the product according to the rules
and regulations of local government or community.

8. Keep the packaging in a safe place as it contains important information.

Product & Accessories

@ 3-in-1 Wireless Charger @ User Manual ® Charge Cable

Product Parameters

Dimensions: 6.5*6.5*9.1cm Product Weight: 201.5g
Input Voltage: 9V=3A OUT1 output power: 15W
OUT2 output power: 5W OUT3 output power: 2.5W

Total output (OUT1+OUT2+0UT3): 22.5W Max

(ouT2)

@ Hinge ® Earphones Charging Area
@ Light Switch Button ® Watch Charging Area
® Light Area @ USB-C Power Input

@ Cellphone Charging Area

1. Put the cell phone on the phone charging area for wireless charging, when
the indicator light is breathing blue light, the phone is in charging mode; If the
indicator light is flashing blue light, the product is not working normally.

2. Put the earphone on the earphone charging area for wireless charging, when
the indicator light is breathing green light, the earphone is in charging mode; If
the indicator light is flashing green light, the product is not working normally.

w

. When cell phone and earphone are placed on the charging area at the same
time, the indicator light is flashing blue/green light alternately.

. When phone charging area & earphone charging area are not working
normally, the indicator light is flashing blue/green light alternately.

. When the cell phone charging area is not working normally, and the earphone
charging area is working normally, the indicator light is breathing green light
for 3 seconds, then turn flashing blue light for 3 seconds, and the cycle will
continue until it is lifted.

IS

o

o

. When the earphone charging area is not working normally, and the cell phone
charging area is working normally, the indicator is breathing blue light for 3
seconds, then turn flashing green light for 3 seconds, and the cycle will
continue until it is lifted.

. In the standby state, the indicator light is RGB.

1. Open the packaging, and check if the product is intact.

2. Plug one end (USB-A) of the data cable into the corresponding power supply,
and the other end (USB-C) into the product to start charging.

~

3. The product has RGB function, connect to power to turn on light.

WEEE Warning

Do not dispose of electrical appliances as unsorted municipal waste, use
separate collection facilities. Contact your local government for information
regarding the collection systems available. If electrical appliances are disposed
of in landfills or dumps, hazardous substances can leak into the groundwater and
get into the food chain, damaging your health and well-being.

FCC War

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible

for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the

following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio

frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged

to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated

with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

. Maintenir le produit hors de portée des enfants.

. Chargez le produit a l'aide d'une source d'alimentation, d'un chargeur ou
d'une batterie certifiés et compatibles.

Eviter de laisser tomber, de heurter ou de jeter le produit dans le feu. Ne pas
stocker ou utiliser le produit a des températures élevées ou dans des
endroits humides.

Ne placez pas d'objets métalliques sur le chargeur sans fil pour éviter de
I'endommager ou de générer de la chaleur.

Déconnectez-le de la source d'alimentation si vous ne I'utilisez pas pendant
une longue période afin de réduire la consommation d'énergie due aux
longues périodes d'attente.

. Les services aprés-vente gratuits ne sont pas fournis pour les dommages
causés par des erreurs humaines (telles que le démontage actif, la
modification, le trempage dans I'eau, la chute).

En cas de dysfonctionnement du produit, contactez le centre de service
aprés-vente si la période de garantie est en cours ou mettez le produit au
rebut conformément aux régles et réglementations du gouvernement local ou
de la communauté.

. Conservez I'emballage en lieu sar car il contient des informations importantes.

Produits et Accessoires

@© Manuel d'Utilisation ® cable
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@ Chargeur sans Fil 3-en-1

Paramétres du Produit

Dimensions : 6,5*6,59,1cm Poids du Produit : 201,59
Entrée (USB-C) : 9V=3A Puissance de sortie OUT1 : 15W
Puissance de sortie OUT2 : 5W Puissance de sortie OUT3:25W

Puissance de sortie totale (OUT1+OUT2+0UT3) : 22,5W Max

Structure du Produit

@ Charniére ® Zone de Chargement des Ecouteurs
@ Bouton de I'nterrupteur d'Eclairage ~ ® Zone de Chargement de Montre

® Zone d'Eclairage @ Entrée d'Alimentation USB-C

@ Zone de Chargement du Téléphone Portable

1. Placez le téléphone portable sur la zone de chargement du téléphone pour le
chargement sans fil, lorsque le voyant lumineux s'allume en bleu, le téléphone
est en mode de chargement ; si le voyant lumineux clignote en bleu, le produit
ne fonctionne pas normalement.

2. Placez I'écouteur sur la zone de chargement de I'écouteur pour le chargement
sans fil, lorsque le voyant lumineux est vert, le téléphone est en mode de
chargement ; si le voyant lumineux clignote en vert, le produit ne fonctionne
pas normalement.

3. Lorsque le téléphone portable et I'écouteur sont placés en méme temps sur la
zone de chargement, le voyant lumineux clignote alternativement en bleu/vert.

4. Lorsque la zone de chargement du téléphone et la zone de chargement des
écouteurs ne fonctionnent pas normalement, le témoin lumineux clignote
alternativement en bleu et en vert.

5. Lorsque la zone de chargement du téléphone portable ne fonctionne pas
normalement et que la zone de chargement des écouteurs fonctionne
normalement, le voyant lumineux s'allume en vert pendant 3 secondes, puis
devient bleu clignotant pendant 3 secondes, et le cycle se poursuit jusqu'a ce
qu'il soit levé.

6. Lorsque la zone de chargement des écouteurs ne fonctionne pas normalement
et que la zone de chargement du téléphone portable fonctionne normalement,
l'indicateur émet une lumiére bleue pendant 3 secondes, puis une lumiére verte
clignotante pendant 3 secondes, et le cycle se poursuit jusqu'a ce qu'il soit levé.

7. En mode veille, I'indicateur lumineux est RVB.

Ut

a

1. Ouvrez I'emballage, et vérifiez si le produit est intact.

2. Branchez une extrémité (USB-A) du cable de données sur le bloc
d'alimentation correspondant, et l'autre extrémité (USB-C) sur le produit pour
commencer & le charger.

3. Le produit a une fonction RGB, connectez-le a I'alimentation pour allumer
la lumiére.

nation Ecologique des Déchets

Vous pouvez contribuer a la protection de I'environnement !

Le produit doit étre recyclé afin de garantir une réutilisation durable des
ressources et de prévenir les dommages potentiels pour I'environnement et la
santé humaine causés par le non-contréle de la gestion des déchets. Pour
recycler I'appareil usagé, appliquez le systéme de recyclage ou contactez le
franchiseur pour recycler le produit conformément aux exigences de protection
de I'environnement.
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Precauciones

1. Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los nifios.

2. Cargue el producto con una fuente de alimentacion, cargador o bateria
certificados y compatibles.

3. Evite dejar caer, golpear o arrojar al fuego. No lo guarde ni utilice en lugares
humedos o a altas temperaturas.

4. No coloque objetos metalicos sobre el cargador inaldambrico para evitar
provocar dafios o generar calor.

5. Desconéctelo de la fuente de alimentacion si no va a utilizarlo durante un
largo periodo de tiempo para reducir el consumo de energia por periodos
prolongados en espera.

6. No se proporcionan servicios postventa gratuitos por dafios causados por
errores humanos (como desmontaje activo, modificacion, inmersion en
agua, caidas).

7. Cuando el producto funcione mal, péngase en contacto con el centro de
servicio postventa si esta dentro del periodo de garantia o deseche el producto
de acuerdo con las normas y reglamentos del gobierno local o de la comunidad.

8. Guarde el embalaje en un lugar seguro, ya que contiene informacién importante.

Producto y Accesorios

@ Cargador Inalambrico 3en 1 @ Manual de Usuario ~ ® Cable de Carga

a s del producto

Dimensiones: 6,5"6,5"9,1cm
Voltaje de Entrada: 9V=3A Potencia de salida OUT1: 15W
Potencia de salida OUT2: 5W Potencia de salida OUT3: 2,5W
Potencia de salida total (OUT1+OUT2+0UT3): 22,5W Max.

Peso del producto: 201,59

Estructura del Producto

@ Bisagra ® Area de Carga de Auriculares
® Boton de Cambio de Luz ® Area de Carga de Reloj

® Luz @ Entrada de Alimentacion USB-C
@® Area de Carga de Celular

. Ponga el teléfono movil en el area de carga para la carga inaldambrica, cuando
el indicador estd en modo de respiracion de color azul, el teléfono esta en
modo de carga; Si el indicador parpadea en azul, el producto no esta
funcionando normalmente.

Ponga el auricular en el area de carga de auriculares para la carga
inaldmbrica, cuando el indicador estd en modo de respiracion de color verde,
el teléfono esta en modo de carga; Si el indicador parpadea en verde, el
producto no esta funcionando normalmente.

N
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. Cuando el teléfono movil y el auricular se colocan en el area de carga al
mismo tiempo, el indicador esta en modo de respiracion de color azul y verde
alternativamente.

IS

. Cuando el area de carga del teléfono y el area de carga de auriculares no
funcionan normalmente, el indicador parpadea en azuliverde alternativamente.

o

. Cuando el area de carga del teléfono movil no esta funcionando normalmente,
y el area de carga de auriculares esta funcionando normalmente, el indicador
esta en modo de respiracion de color verde durante 3 segundos, luego
empieza a parpadear en azul durante 3 segundos, y el ciclo continuara hasta
que el problema se solucione.

=3

. Cuando el area de carga de auriculares no funciona normalmente, y el area
de carga del teléfono movil esta funcionando normalmente, el indicador esta
en modo de respiracion de color azul durante 3 segundos, luego empieza a
parpadear en verde durante 3 segundos, y el ciclo continuara hasta que el
problema se solucione.

~

. En el estado de espera, el indicador esta en modo RGB.

1. Abra el embalaje y compruebe si el producto esta intacto.

2. Conecte un extremo (USB-A) del cable de datos a la fuente de alimentacion
correspondiente y el otro extremo (USB-C) al producto para comenzar la carga.

3. El producto tiene funcion RGB, conéctelo a la fuente de alimentacion para
encender la luz.

Disposicion Favorable al Medio Ambiente

iPuede ayudar a proteger el medio ambiente!

El producto debe reciclarse para garantizar la reutilizacion sostenible de los
recursos y evitar dafios potenciales para el medio ambiente y la salud humana
causados por la falta de control de la gestion de residuos. Para reciclar el
electrodoméstico usado, aplique el sistema de reciclaje o comuniquese con
el franquiciador para reciclar el producto de acuerdo con los requisitos de
proteccion ambiental.
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